Our net tangible book value as of October 31, 2003 was ($258,000), or ($0.01) per share of common stock. Net tangible book value per share
represents the amount of our total tangible assets less our total liabilities, divided by the number of shares of common stock outstanding.

After giving effect to the sale by us of 7,300,000 shares of common stock in this offering at an assumed offering price of $6.56 per share, and
after deducting the underwriting discount and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our adjusted net tangible book value
as of October 31, 2003 would have been approximately $44.1 million, or approximately $1.38 per share. This amount represents an immediate
increase in net tangible book value of $1.39 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of
approximately $5.18 per share to new investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering at the assumed offering price. We determine
dilution by subtracting the adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering from the amount of cash that a new investor paid for a
share of common stock. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Assumed offering price per share $6.56
Net tangible book value per share as of October 31, 2003 $(0.01)
Increase per share attributable to new investors $ 1.39

Adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering $1.38

Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors $5.18

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares of our common stock in full in this offering, the net tangible book value
per share after the offering would be $1.48 per share, the increase in net tangible book value per share to existing stockholders would be $1.49
per share and the dilution to new investors purchasing shares in this offering would be $5.08 per share.

20

Edgar Filing: NAVISITE INC - Form S-2

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

(In thousands)

The following table sets forth our consolidated cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of October 31, 2003 on an actual basis, and as
adjusted to give effect to this offering and the application of the proceeds to us after deducting fees, commissions and other expenses that we
will pay and the repayment of approximately $3.3 million of outstanding principal and accrued interest under our Loan and Security Agreement